SFAS No. 141, the Company allocated the purchase price of Compliance Solutions based on the fair value of the

Edgar Filing: RESOURCES CONNECTION INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

assets acquired and liabilities assumed with the residual recorded as goodwill. During the quarter ended February 29,
2008, the Company completed its valuation study after considering a number of factors, including the valuation of the
identifiable intangible assets. The total intangible assets acquired included approximately $7.1 million of goodwill,
$16,000 for a non-compete agreement and $763,000 for customer relationships. The goodwill and other intangibles
recognized in this transaction are not deductible for tax purposes. The non-compete agreement will be amortized over
one year and the customer relationships over five years.

9

Edgar Filing: RESOURCES CONNECTION INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

   Assuming Compliance Solutions was acquired on June 1, 2006, the pro forma impact to the Company�s revenue
and net income was insignificant for the nine months ended February 28, 2007.
6. Intangible Assets and Goodwill
   The following table presents details of our intangible assets, estimated lives and related accumulated amortization
(amounts in thousands):

As of February 29, 2008 As of May 31, 2007
Accumulated Accumulated

Gross Amortization Net Gross Amortization Net
Customer relationships (2 � 5 years) $ 6,011 $ (5,304) $ 707 $ 5,248 $ (4,942) $ 306
Associate and customer database (1 �
5 years) 1,766 (1,675) 91 1,766 (1,513) 253
Non-compete agreements (1 � 4 years) 818 (814) 4 802 (789) 13
Developed technology (3 years) 520 (520) � 520 (520) �
Trade name and trademark (indefinite
life) 82 � 82 82 � 82

Total $ 9,197 $ (8,313) $ 884 $ 8,418 $ (7,764) $ 654

10

Edgar Filing: RESOURCES CONNECTION INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

   In accordance with SFAS No. 142, �Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets,� goodwill and other intangible assets
with indeterminate lives are not subject to amortization but are tested for impairment annually or whenever events or
changes in circumstances indicate that the asset might be impaired. Intangible assets with finite lives continue to be
subject to amortization, and any impairment is determined in accordance with SFAS No. 144, �Accounting for the
Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets.� There were no indicators of impairment as of February 29, 2008.